
Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

Richard Bristol, Streets and Maintenance Director 

July 16, 2024

2020-166 Automotive Fuel Unleaded 
Change Order



Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

Strategic Plan Goal:

7:Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure 
Network

7.2: Improve competitiveness through infrastructure 
improvements impacting the quality of life 

2

Streets and Maintenance Department
2020-166 Automotive Fuel Unleaded Change Order



Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

Purpose of Procurement / 
Change Order

• The contract is used to facilitate the purchase of 
unleaded automotive fuel so that the City ensures the 
continual use of City-owned vehicles which include 
over 1900 light duty vehicles. Use is approximately 
1,360,000 gallons annually.

• The change order is to add capacity to the contract to 
add the Eastside Regional Command Center (which 
has a fueling station) for the duration of the contract 
(December 25, 2024)

• Fuel is delivered to five separate City fuel dispensing 
stations; Raynor (PD), Northwest (Atlantic) MSC, 
Eastside(Lafayette) MSC, Northeast (Hondo Pass) 
MSC, and the El Paso International Airport as well as 
various other locations as needed. 3

Streets and Maintenance Department
2020-166 Automotive Fuel Unleaded Change Order



Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

Streets and Maintenance Department
2020-166 Automotive Fuel Unleaded Change Order

4

Contractor(s) Rio Valley Bio Fuels (primary); Brewer Oil Co 
(secondary); James River Solutions (tertiary)

Initial Term 
Award and 

Option

3 years - $8,400,000.00
2 years - $5,600,000.00

Change Order(s) $252,797.95

Funding Source Internal Service Fund – Fuel Inventory 
Purchases

Account No. 532-531240-3600-37020-P3210



Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

5



Space reserved for the ASL 
interpreter

Do not move, modify, or add 
any information on this box. 

6


